[19 February, 2003]) RAJYA SABHA
SHRI |.D. SWAMI: The Government dces not act on newspaper
reports alone ...(Interruptions)...
SHRI JIBON ROY: You act on your own. ...(/nterruptions)...
Controversy over application of POTA in U.P.
*26. DR. ABRAR AHMED:t
SHRI SUKHDEYV SINGH LIBRA:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken note of the controversy arising out of the recent application of POTA in Uttar Pradesh,

(b) if so, the details of the case and views of the State Government thereon;

(c) whether Centre propose to forward some advice tc the State Government on this development; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER CF STATE INTHE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIN PATHAK): (a) and (b} The Government of Uttar Pradesh has informed that S/Shri Udai Pratap Singh, Raghuraj Pratap Singh and Akshay Pratap Singh have committed offences under the POTA, 2002 and the action has been taken against them under the said Act.

{c) and (d) implementation of POTA, 2002 is the responsibility of the State Governments/UT Administrations, law and order being the State subject.

T MR AEAS: WHNTG 7EZE, = AW B I W FEA R T IE
T|HY...(5qa49H)...

st warafa: g s F@vE Hifag )
TP FAR AEE: T e Fav=E € IO W E, J9 S 9 S
st vk : amg fae e wems vt

T HAR FEWE: WuEfd weRd, N o gr A dren @ A
... (34qYrT)
1tThe question was actually asked on the floor of the house by Shri Abrar Ahmed.
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2 wurefa: g 2T R FvE
TP AAR AEWS: WINfa wEed, T 4 a1 den 78 ... () sit wTafd: 19 FEYE gfeq (... (qAT) 9 Hiw FavEd S

B AT HEHE: vIfa TREg, F w0 O, o9 @ g ¥ ved @ g |t
! A ¥

off wvrafa: w9 AW A A F 1 TE F @it T ww

T T AR : WEIEY, T 1 T Gien R A9 36D g5 9 {e W awen
R T ...(aEeA) T g T e R 39 1Rd 39 HE 5 ST 9ed §

it wvrafy: 3 FEET w=

B AW FENE: AN AEEE, andt @ T g 8 g

ot wuTafy: oT=m, 1Y HE @ wifee ofR FaTr F=hRa)

B HER Ewe: T e TR g

ot |wTafy: ar= w9 HE wifew A

T AT AT TE AT g | A saym o @ vefeg T uEe
TR, # 7% T O TR a9 S SIS IR FHA S 7 39 W9 F e
3R 3= 95 Q <dt 3 @ faly f5 o ) F TR A aE w1 IR mE
T% favara foamn a1 6 2@ F 3T T9H1 gerdm TE fFa smam AR g
TER S Ay 3 59 st foar & < @ e s € fr aa w af
zafee # A R wEl S ¥ Fe W 9 fF IR F dey d e e e
el 1 A W3 A GOt w9 Q ot fauras & faw w3 i emaa @i
= fgd weld i ow | s @ i @ R smem s e
HrdFare Miafaty, ERT fafafy w e s €, W Ry iR afteErg d e
q T T A Y gty S @ fafafu & siwia s 2, 77 v e s S
AT ¢

it $vaT TaTe v Wy, heew ot f STousw A S e swmrE fean
T 8, S frdrd Ot ol 3= U e AR it e }, v 3w o St Sfefaud
3, 3 A & wr T fwan ol e w1 A o W w1 fefadt
foais fea ¥ 1 @R, AR PR I 9T 9 R (=R
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St FHTX WG |, 80 WiET F1 S A fF e waSm wen g, sw =
“Ora’ § yRE 1 98w WAl R (SEemd).

SHRI 1.D. SWAMI: Ultimately, we will have to accept somebody as the final arbiter of this matter, and it is the Judiciary. The matter has been brought before the Judiciary. ... (Interruptions)...

SHRI KAPIL SIBAL: Sir, in one case, you have said that you would impose POTA in the national interest, and you would withdraw POTA in the public interest. What kind of Government is this?You impose POTA in the national interest and withdraw it in the public interest. ... (Interruptions)...

SHRI I.D. SWAMI: Sir, we are not withdrawing it in the Public interest.
But the court takes the decision. The matter goes before the Designated Court. The Special Court has given the remand for 30 days. That is all that we can say. The U.P.Government has sent the report. But, the matter has gone before the Court. ... (Interruptions)... They will appear again after one month. ..{Interruptions)...

SHRI JIBON ROY: Sir, this is a very serious matter. ... (Interruptions)
... The Government should come out with some statement, not only with regard to one State, but also with regard to other States. ... (Interruptions)...

SHRI C.P. THIRUNAVUKKARASU: Sir, in the State of Tamil Nadu also, POTA has been imposed by the State Government against an MP and MLAs; and an MP and many MLAs have been arrested under POTA.
...(Interruptions)...

st gvmafa: ondt W g R, w1 1 L (EEE)... W W i S
e TP AR S ST gRU Feery g |

TP FAW JEAT: WY TEA T F1 I faepa 8t awan v fove seme ™
T 0 %1, dug ®) Tava fam o fr e w6 gewE = g Ao g
Fefded g7 ¥ o andl T € 3 I w3w +) e et W war e S el
HIAATT 39-sur= et o R firelt of o == 3R = dey § e g O & 1
T A Y (). TR R F st it # fvw www | dofen st
o #0A 2 @ E W R o swEaR sRRR (FREm).
freaTERATR A HuRE AT W'D Fwia wE e du TE R?
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SHRI 1.D. SWAMI: Sir, with due respect, it is submitted that this is only a statement made by the hon. Member. It has nothing to do with this question.

DR. ABRAR AHMED: Sir, this is not merely a statement.
{interruptions) They should give proper reply ...(Interruptions)... \8ed, A
s AT 1 FarE ¢l faan T A a7 Aaos € @veE 9 #17 A 3R ar € e
THHT S B W R...(FauR) ..

it wmafa: off Svat fas

it S Py myafa &, O S TR AT R R T
% o 39 uma oAl e st it 3 anvaraA femn e R et gEwEhT = @, aferT 3 wiw & oy favraes ' ' o e v T, a3 ' v s
1 WA 91 ) HrEEd e 38 ¥ R e 6§ 31 aER 96 e ol mw
ST A % 1% 9 Tfhd g7 ol SH W W I T | SR 4T geu e e
i Trog T 3 guta & 97 w8 R, w8 one e e §, sm few i
IV A9 HY gurar?

st vt garE @ 9 o aw e | o AW “da” # g
g ol siaR 9 o W fiorm @& T wEfen dga iz ) 78 o
1. (maum). . U7| T O 99 S HRER SO S" FE 59 W & REfE
it fora ¥ 7 379 W TR &30 92 1 99 aF S F UE F1 wrefen a€t ¥ s
e e 7 et gt frad Osft } ol s wyfivm & R, 39 990 9% we

have to go by the report of the Swuate Government.

st FAvaT fag: 9y, MY wys &1 9| e gt
st |vTafa ; e gaHeT fae s

DR. MANMOHAN SINGH: Sir, this is a sericus question. | regret to
say that the hon. Minister is evading the issue that has been raised. That is hardly the way to treat such an important question in the House.

IT-FUH WA, TE TATErT & FHR (A e oo rEaredt ) : gyafa i, e
) 99 w97 THe A wer faan, 55 994 a8 9 w9 T o fh g =@ fr sm 9=
1, A YR HFF §, T FAER HHH BT F13 36000 7 H 1 Afw, 7ef o
HEI T 1 A §, F1% TR 3109 a1 T & g wewelt & o &m0 gogam =&
HH YL (FEYF)...
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SHA1 JIBON ROY: A guarantee must be given that POTA will not be misused.

it et e strEamlt: gyrafa S, B @ G S I ) 79 |9E W 9
S ). (EAA)...

it wwrafd: e wEE, 9edt S SR A S L. (SIEH).. " i,
g T T S @1 S g o ol Sus 9 w9 ot 8 @ ud L. (same).

SHRI JIBON RQY: If you cannot use the law properly, then why did you pass the Act in the first place?... ( Interruption)...

st wyrafyy: 2@ L. (sgau)... 3 Afew ) afsw, <=
Tr FAUT AEUL: T, ¥ WEt @ sy T e # ) frm sam e R g@
..(REm)...

ot e e avrgATvRt: W, qR TR0 & 1% 30 e | ot e wee et 3
T = R A g a1 T arfusio oo w0 §, A o g e w9 ol st
o & 3k zafe... ().

st gamafy: v wEE, 9 EE 7146 T R @ (=),

st e e s W A 6 g, 9w O dfafera sy . (swEem)

SHRI JIBON ROY: The hon. Minister is expressing his helplessness by saying so.

sit =ner e arzeeht: @y, # wwifer FE @ £ fF A R R, ag AR Iw
TR F1 Q) TR T I F 0, A wE T DR ERFT R I w9 T
TETAR T ) anfi- ot drd 3 o der = grrEm g 4 (saEem).

oft v vt : TR, B AR F) R gon wieet ¥ B 9 ot
foerd @ =€t =9 a=dt L...(=9aam)..,

st T Fem arEaAn: o faEdt s wER ¥ gwa gewdm fea d,
.{(=Tmum)... Ef9, W, Aen Eem | ¥) e W duen w31, 9% =ER
HAT|

it wwwafa: W 9gw, § g S g fs Q@ wivdue sy W
3T Tifd ¥ FE IR O T A ST e F11 At S 8, 9 51 W ey
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21 1 377Y S F TR $ee Fa N A 39 FrE 9o freer aen e ¥ sl
? wars of & FEm)

SHR1 PRANAB MUKHERJEE: | would like to know one thing from
the hon. Home Minister. POTA is an Act passed by the Parliament. He gave the assurance to the Parliament that the Act won't be misused, and on the basis of that assurance, the hon. Members voted for the Bill, it was passed and it became an Act. It was passed in the joint session. At that time, it was assured that POTA won't be misused, and now, if the hon.
Home Minister wants to take cover under a technicality that only certain State Governments are misusing it and my assurance is limited only to the action of the Central Government, then, most respectfully, | would like
to submit that the hon. Home Minister is not doing justice to the assurance which he gave to the Members of Parliament while getting this Act passed.
He owes an explanation to the House as to how he gave that assurance, knowing fully well, that if the State Governments misuse it, he won't be able to control it. Therefore, he should explain his position as to why he gave such an assurance.

st wurefi: ¥ o aE w9 fE e fawgm g @ A4,
.(TEar)... uF fime, 2 sefg ) faagw gan = 74, sae wuen w5 Fam?

SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE: Sir, that is for the Government of India to do. If the hon. Home Minister says that there is no misuse, |
decline to accept his word. Mind it, Sir, what he said was that if it is misused by the State Governments—if | am wrong | am subject to
correction— the Central Government is not responsible for that. My objection is to that. When the Home Minister gave an assurance to the Parliament, the Parliament passed this Act. “I assure you that it will not be misused."—he owes this assurance, and he should say that he fulfils this assurance. ...(Interruptions)...

AN HON. MEMBER: The Home Minister holds the same view what
Mr. Rajnath expressed!

SHRI L.K. ADVANI: Sir, so far as this matter is concerned, it is not a matter of technicality. The hon. Member has said that | should not take
shelter behind a technicality. Even though it is not a technicality, the fact that the Central Government's authority and the State Government's authority in matters relating to law and order are different, this is a hard
Constitutional reality. It is not a technicality, but, Sir,...(Interruptions)....
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SHRI JIBON ROY: Why did you give the assurance?
...{Interruptions)... why did you give the assurance?... (Interruptions)...
This shows how you are fulfilling your assurancel... (Inferruptions)...

SHRI L.K. ADVANI: Sir, there are so0 many issues, so many Bills, Even the IPC and Cr. PC are Central laws. That does not make the IPC, the Cr. PC. ...(Interruptions)...

SHRI JIBON ROY: You are speaking in a different language.
...(Interruptions)...

SHRI MANOJ BHATTACHARYA: Sir, this is highly objectionable.

SHRI L.K. ADVANI: Sir, so far as U.P. is concerned.
...(Interruptions)... So far as U.P is concerned, | have not said that only
because it is a State Government, its misuse is permitted. | have not said
that. | have simply said that there is nothing on record to tell me that it
has been misused. Nothing. Let the court decide; 1 have no objection.
...(Interruptions)...

SHR! KAPIL SIBAL: Sir, the hon. Minister has said that it is the Central Government which is responsible for the acts done by it. In the case of Geelani, it is the Central Government that imposed POTA, and it is the Central Government which withdrew it. He said, “We are imposing itin our national interest, and we are withdrawing it in public interest!” And so far as States are concerned, underTADA, in fact, the Central Government set up Central Review Committees. Even though there was a State law applicable to each State, they set up the Central Review Committees, and called for reports from the States, to ensure that there is no misuse of TADA. Will the hon. Minister set up the Central Review Committees for POTA also? Will the Minister give us an assurance in this House?

SHRI L.K. ADVANI: It is a suggestion for action; | will consider.
....(Interruptions)...

SHRI KAPIL SIBAL: Give us an assurance. ...{/Interruptions)... Give us an assurance. Give us an assurance in this House. ...(/nterruptions)...

SHR! HANSRAJ BHARDWAJ: What about the MLAs?
...{Interruptions)... Fifteen MLAs have been sentenced under POTA?
...{Interruptions)...

SHRI KAPIL SIBAL: Whatabout the Geelani case? ...(/nterruptions). ..
MR. CHAIRMAN: Q. No. 27. ...(Interruptions)...
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*27. [The questioner (Shri Anil Sharma) was absent. For answer vide pages 31-32 infra.]
SHRI KAPIL SIBAL: What about Mr. Geelani?

SHRI L.K. ADVANI: He was sentenced under the Official Secrets
Act, which was withdrawn. ... (Interruptions)...

SHRI KAPIL. SIBAL: You did it in TADA. Why can't you do it in POTA?
..{Interruptions)...

SHRI L.K. ADVANI: Sir, ...(Interruptions}... Only recently, the Government of India applied POTA. ...(Interruptions)...

SHRI KAPIL SIBAL: Geelani, ultimately, was being prosecuted for obscenity. For obscenity, becuase nothing could be found against him.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Q. No. 29.
oy Hreirege =y : e 8 &1 #n .. (sEae) ...

sft gyrafa: sma et fR & # a9 o Ara ) S =
o it fer wR d &, S5 9N § 1T F0 HE Tehd? ¥ (Sqaem)...

ot wiver faae: & Famm §...(s@uM)...

i gon v 79 S =rE TE S =@, ST 9% e 39
e .. (sagw)...

SHRI KAPIL SIBAL: Sir, we do not accept this explanation. We are walking out.

{At this stage, some hon. Members left the Chamber.)

*29. [The questioner (SHRIMAT!I AMBIKA SONI AND
DR. T. SUBBARAMI REDDY were absent for answer vide pages 32-33.)

National Electric Power Survey

*30. SHRI LALITBHAI MEHTA: Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that 15th National Electric Power Survey carried out by Central Electricity Authority projected the need for capacity augmentation by 55000 MW for the Tenth Plan;

(b) if s0, the reasons for targeting the augmentation of 41100 MW during Tenth Plan; and

{c) what steps are being taken to bridge the energy deficit during Tenth Plan period in the country?
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